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LIST OF ADVISORY SERVICES DISTRICT COORDINATORS FOR CANNABIS 

NO NAME & SURNAME DESIGNATION DISTRICT EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT NO. 

1.  Musawenkosi Khumalo Assistant Director EThekwini Musawenkosi.khumalo@kzndard.gov.za 076 126 4255 

2.  
Thembokwakhe Vivian 

Ncwane 
Senior Agric. Advisor  Harry Gwala  Vivian.Ncwane@kzndard.gov.za 076 941 2060 

3.  T.M Ndwandwe Scientist Production Grade C ILembe Mduduzi.ndwandwe@kzndard.gov.za  076 924 1976 

4.  Mngomezulu Zandile Specialist Advisor King Cetshwayo Zandile.mngomezulu@kzndard.gov.za  082 747 8933 

5.  Sbongile Mbutho Agricultural Advisor UGu  Sbongile.mbutho@kzndard.gov.za 076 129 9122 

6.  Bukeka Msibi Deputy Director  UMgungundlovu Bukeka.Jikijela@kzndard.gov.za  076 821 6558 

7.  Felicia Mpanza Production Scientist  UMkhanyakude  Felicia.Mpanza@kzndarda.gov.za  076 939 6402 

8.  Thembinkosi Cyril Njilo Agricultural Advisor  UMzinyathi  Thembinkosi.njilo@kzndard.gov.za 076 821 7894 

9.  Xoliswa Sibiya Assistant Director uMzinyathi Xoliswa.Sibiya@kzndard.gov.za 076 940 9941 

10.  Siyabonga G Madlala Agric. Advisor uThukela Siyabonga.madlala@kzndard.gov.za  071 687 5544 

11.  Jabulani Mdluli Scientist uThukela Jabulani.Mdluli@kzndard.gov.za 076 935 0667 

12.  David Modiba Agronomist Amajuba David.Modiba@kzndard.gov.za 076 945 5077 
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13.  Mziwenhlanhla Muzi Sibiya 
Acting Deputy Director: 

SAAS 
Zululand District Muziwenhlanhla.Sibiya@kzndard.gov.za 076 941 7433 

14.  Rob Osborne Professional Scientists Cedara Rob.osborne@kzndard.gov.za 084 400 9595 

15.  Sandile Zulu Scientific Technician Cedara Sandile.zulu@kzndard.gov.za 076 821 8201 

16.  Bacebile Zulu Prof. Scientist Cedara Bacebile.Zulu@kzndard.gov.za  076 941 7327 
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